

ORDER BELOW EXH. 21 IN SPL.C.S.NO. 145/2018

(Passed On: 11.06.2019)

1] Perused the application and say. Heard both the sides at considerable length. The plaintiff has claim status-quo.

2] It is submitted by the application that status-quo should be extended in the interest of justice. Otherwise irreparable loss will be caused to plaintiff.

3] The application is strongly challenged on the ground that the defendant no.1 has filed written statement and ready to argue the matter even today. Hence, it should be rejected.

4] In the present matter status-quo order so as not to alienate the suit property is passed by my learned predecessor on 17.11.2018. Thereafter same is extended on 17.12.2018, 18.01.2019, 14.02.2019, 14.03.2019. Now order is passed vide Exh.20 and status-quo is extended till today. Today defendant no.1 is also allowed to produce written statement on record. The delay caused in filing written statement is condoned subject to cost. The defendant no.1 needs to pay the cost to the plaintiff. Therefore, the plaintiff should receive the copy of written statement. Therefore, after taking written statement on record exh.5 can be determined finally. Status-quo is only regarding creation of third party interest same needs to be extended till next date. Hence, following order is passed.

ORDER

1. Status-quo is extended till next date.
2. Both the parties shall argue on exh.5 positively on next date.

Date: 11.06.2019

(M.R. Jadhav)
Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division, Pandharpur

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per the original order.

Name of Stenographer : A.K. Vibhute

*Court : Jt.Civil Judge Senior Division
Pandharpur*

Date : 11.06.2019.

*Order signed by the : 11.06.2019.
Presiding Officer on*

Order uploaded on : 13.06.2019.