

ORDER BELOW EXH 31 IN SPL.C.S.NO. 145/2018

I.A.No. 5/2019

1] Perused the application and say. Heard both the sides at considerable length. The plaintiff through this application prayed to extend the order of status quo passed below Exh.05. Per contra, the defendant no.1 strongly opposed the application on the count that after obtaining order of status-quo plaintiff are prolonging the matter by filing the amendment application.

2] I have given due consideration to the submission raised from both the sides. The status-quo order passed vide Exh.5 and it is continued from time to time. Therefore, there is no prejudice to defendant no.1 if status-quo is extended till next date. The status-quo is only regarding not to create third party interest. The defendant no.1 should file say on amendment application. Hence, till then the status-quo should extended in the interest of justice. Hence, the order:-

ORDER

Status quo continued till next date.

Date- 16.08.2019.

(M.R. Jadhav)
Jt. Civil Judge, Senior Division
Pandharpur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per the original order.

Name of Stenographer : A.K. Vibhute.

*Court : Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division
Pandharpur*

Date : 16.08.2019.

*Order signed by the
Presiding Officer on : 16.08.2019.*

Order uploaded on : 17.08.2019.