

ORDER BELOW EXH 32 IN SPL.C.S.NO. 145/2018

I.A.No. 6/2019

1] This is application to extend the status-quo. It is submitted that defendants have not filed say to the amendment application. The status-quo is already granted. Hence, it is extended. It is submitted that if it is not extended, it will cause irreparable loss to the plaintiff.

2] It is submitted in the say that the application is itself, false and not maintainable. It is submitted that the defendants are ready to argue vide Exh.5. Therefore, application be rejected.

3] The learned advocate for defendants submitted that the status-quo order passed on 17.11.2018 has been extended continuously and it is not desirable to extend the same, as defendants are ready to argue in the matter. The learned advocate for plaintiff submitted that on next short date they are ready to conduct the matter. The say to the present application is filed at 5.00 p.m.. Therefore, it would be proper and in the interest of justice that short date shall be fixed on which the plaintiff shall argue without default and if he fails to do so then status-quo shall be vacated. The amendment application cannot be ground to prolong the matter, because Exh.5 is already pending since institution of suit. Hence, following order is passed.

ORDER

1. Status quo is extended till next date.
2. If on next date plaintiff fails to argue in the matter vide Exh.5 then status-quo shall be vacated.

Date- 07.09.2019.

(M.R. Jadhav)
Jt. Civil Judge, Senior Division
Pandharpur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per the original order.

<i>Name of Stenographer</i>	:	<i>A.K. Vibhute.</i>
<i>Court</i>	:	<i>Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division Pandharpur</i>
<i>Date</i>	:	<i>07.09.2019.</i>
<i>Order signed by the Presiding Officer on</i>	:	<i>07.09.2019.</i>
<i>Order uploaded on</i>	:	<i>09.09.2019.</i>