

Order passed below Ex. 33 in Spl. Civil Suit No. 145/2018

(CNR No. : MH5006-001189-2018)

I.A.No. 07/2019

1. This is an application to extend status-quo.
2. It is submitted in the application that already granted status-quo should be extended in the interest of justice.
3. The application is strongly challenged on the ground that the plaintiff is prolonging the matter. Therefore, the status-quo should not be extended.
4. After filing the present application, the plaintiff has advanced his argument vide Exh.5. Even defendants have argued in the matter. But due to filing of one document by the defendant, the matter is put up for reply on tomorrow. Hence, the status-quo should be extended till tomorrow. Hence, following order is passed.

Order

The status-quo order is extended till tomorrow.

Date:- 12.09.2019.

(M. R. Jadhav)
Jt. Civil Judge, S.D.
Pandharpur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per the original order.

<i>Name of Stenographer</i>	:	<i>A.K. Vibhute</i>
<i>Court</i>	:	<i>Jt.Civil Judge Senior Division Pandharpur</i>
<i>Date</i>	:	<i>12.09.2019.</i>
<i>Order signed by the Presiding Officer on</i>	:	<i>12.09.2019.</i>
<i>Order uploaded on</i>	:	<i>13.09.2019.</i>