

ORDER BELOW EXH 34 IN SPL.C.S. NO. 145/2018

I.A.No. 08/2019

01] Perused the application and say. Heard both the sides at considerable length. The defendant no.1 has filed this application prayed to produce documents. Those are stated to be necessary.

02] The application is challenged on the ground that document is photo copy and application is false. Hence, application be rejected.

03] The matter is fixed for hearing on interim injunction application. The document is executed by the plaintiff. It is relating to suit property. Hence, the production of the same should be allowed. Hence, the order.

ORDER

1. Application Exh. 34 is allowed.
2. Production of document is allowed.

Date- 13.09.2019.

(M.R. Jadhav)
Jt. Civil Judge, Senior Division
Pandharpur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per the original order.

<i>Name of Stenographer</i>	:	<i>A.K. Vibhute.</i>
<i>Court</i>	:	<i>Jt. Civil Judge Senior Division Pandharpur</i>
<i>Date</i>	:	<i>13.09.2019.</i>
<i>Order signed by the Presiding Officer on</i>	:	<i>13.09.2019.</i>
<i>Order uploaded on</i>	:	<i>16.09.2019.</i>